Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Finance and Administration Portfolio
Department of Human Services and agencies
Budget Estimates 2005-2006, 26 May 2005

Question: HS79

Outcome 1, Output Group 1.1

Topic: Centrelink — Centrelink involvement in Welfare Reform Taskforce Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Written

SENATOR EVANS asked on 26 May 2005:

(1) Please indicate the period/s in which Centrelink officials worked as part of the Welfare Reform Taskforce in the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet (provide dates for each occasion that this occurred).

(2) Please also indicate the classification of all Centrelink officials who worked as part of the PM&C taskforce.

Answer:

(1) One Centrelink official was seconded to work on the Prime Minister and Cabinet Welfare Reform Taskforce. The period of this secondment was 23 February 2005 to 11 May 2005.

(2) The classification of this official was Senior Executive Service Band 1.

